Stephanie A. Roy 202 429 6278 sroy@steptoe.com



1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795 202 429 3000 main www.steptoe.com

7 January 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Construction Notification, File No. SES-LIC-20130222-00205, Call Sign E130039

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to Section 25.133(b)(1) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.133(b)(1), EchoStar Broadcasting Corporation hereby submits a signed notification certifying that the above-referenced licensed facility has become operational.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,	
/s/	
Stephanie A. Roy Counsel for EchoStar Broadcasti Corporation	ng

cc: Paul Blais

EchoStar Broadcasting Corporation Certificate of Completion

Licensee: EchoStar Broadcasting Corporation

File Number: SES-LIC-20130222-00205

Call Sign: **E130039**

Date of Grant: 04/18/2013

Date on Which Station Became Operational: December 30, 2013

Construction of the antenna facility identified above, as authorized by the Commission, has been completed and is operational. The antenna has been tested and is within 2 dB of the pattern specified in Section 25.209 of the Commission's rules. 47 C.F.R. § 25.209. Commencement of service began on December 30, 2013, and the antenna will remain operational throughout the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

I hereby certify that I am the technically qualified person responsible for preparation of the this information, that I am familiar with the Commission's rules and policies, including 47 C.F.R. Part 25 concerning satellite earth stations, and that this information is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Silas Cole

EchoStar Broadcasting Corporation